

Sl. No.ML710
08.01.2026
Suman
Ct. 15

WPA 298 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Manirul Sardar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and Ors.

Mr. Surajit Samanta
Ms. Sohini Samanta
..for the petitioner

Mr. Lalit Mohan Mahata
Mr. Prasanta Behari Mahata
..for the State

Mr. Tapas Kumar Mondal
Mr. P. S. Basu
..for Zilla Parishad

It appears that during pendency of this writ petition, the tender for the relevant ferry operation has already been issued in favour of one Mohasin Molla.

Let the writ petitioner add Mohasin Molla as a respondent in this writ petition.

Let a copy of this writ petition be served upon the added respondent within a period of seven days from date.

List this matter in the combined monthly list of February, 2026.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)